Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Chinatown Branch Library
Contract Number: PS1953

Design Builder: Wight & Company

Payment Application: #19a

Amount Paid: $976,171.03

Date of Payment to Design Builder: 10/29/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Chinatown



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 713112015

PROJECT: Chinatown Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 19a

For the Period. 71112015 to 7/31/2015
Contract No.: PS1953

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Buillding Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resalution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of:

Wight Construction, Inc.

Design Build Services

$

976,171.03

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

BEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$9,120,000.00

$460,419.00

$0.00

$460,419.00

$9,580,419.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

$8.017,729.61

$505,719.03

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding $

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment}
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA1%afinal 02 07 13

$505.719.03

$0.00

$8.512,010.58

$7,535,839.55

$976,171.03




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page10of3

PROJECT NAME Chinatown Branch Library CONTRACTOR: wWight Construction, inc. Date: 7312015
PBC PROJECT # 8150 2500 North Frontage Road
Darion, i 60561
JOB LOCATION: 2100 South Wentworth
Chicago, IL APDLICATION FOR PAYMENT® ___18a ] PERIOD FROM  7n/2015  TO 73172015
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State ol litinois } 55
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop, first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thai he is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, inc
P and duly autharized lo make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporalien and for himMerself individually, that he/she Is well acquainted with the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. P51953 dated
the ___29th___ day of January. 2014
Chinatown Branch Library
2100 South Wentworth
Chicago, IL
‘Thal lhe following statemenls are made for the purpose of processing a partial payme § 976.171.03 under the terms of said contract,
That, for ihe purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have fumished or prepared malerials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have dohe labor on said improvement;
Thai, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full ameunt of meney due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requestled has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, irue and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 [-] 7 [] 9 10 1 12
Original ~WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adusted Previous Net Amount
£S5t Designation Subcontractor Addrass Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Comp Pravious Cument Total Retamage Bitings Due Remarning to BO
022200 [Proneer Emronmental g Sy aomrs . Remediabon Consutant s1s08000( (s50.88000|  ss4q0000|  s7som| 55419845 s000f ssstsads| ssaress| sew7rase $000|  $45323.20
022201 |15, Rierner, inc. 'Ef;::’:g:’;.“"" Mast Grating s500,434.00| ysorcesom| s4ve788.00 7o8a%| sa031a28| ssai0ae2f saseai7so| s1092090) savezezes| srz21408]  s120271.00
025100  |cPMH Construchon Asphatt £2,890.00 £0.00 $2.890.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 50.00 $0.00 $2,890.00
026100  |CPMH Constructon é:f:",'s'l_"m“’w Sde Uikties s23732500 (3500000 23232500  soooow| sez152857) s10.796.43| sz3zaesoo| snee2s| swa3TsTI| s2133304] s1161628
028300  [Fence htasters, lnc, ot ooty Fencng se71000|  sezesaoo|  seesico|  2000% s000[ s13s0260( swmsoze0| s13%028 soo0| sizsizas|  ss7.o00ee
G29100  [Chrsty Webber & Co. f:’,:"_:ff"e;‘;‘"; 5 Landscaping $142,590 00 $5543100|  5198.023.00 86 30% s000| $174864.00| s17486400| s17.48640 sooa| $157.377.60 $40,645.40
033100 [HughHeny Conssucion 1o et A Sauuin Concrrta sase70000(  (s283367)| seseasens|  ee1am| sa3021833 000 $439.216.33] s21.06082| $417,26651 sooo]  s39si082
0300 [FoundatonSericoCom  cogein anees.  Geopier Construction $190,000.00 sooo] sisopoooo|  100.00%| stsoc0000 sona| siso00000| s4750.00( $185.250.00 $0.00 $4,750.00
051100 [TA c WLk S g Stnuctual Stee) sas160000|  (s9.43400) 87216800 10000%| 595614800 s16.018.00| ser218500| s2616498| srroszzo) s7s.46762 526,164.68
55100 |Lider Enterprnes T e ccoq1  Custom Staicates s000| s209.284200 s209.28420)  10000%| S132e2m05| sr72sens| szoezeaze| smsessz| stimazsae| seasaos|  sz0s2ma2
059200  |TA Bowman Constructors m::":‘;mu Misc. Steel s12452000 (54354000  ssriooc00|  10000%| se1.000.00 sooo] sanoooo0n| ssosaco| sT2ec000|  sensooo $4,050.00
062100  [Pinio Constcton Grown  paes nuqe k pgugs  Genersl Carpentry s25.52000)  $9351500| s1ie03s00]  1oo0ow| s11888300 sas200| s11903500) s5.95175) sio681a70|  se.260.65 $5.95175
064100 [MedamnManuiacmg Co  cocve o soase Cesework s27500000|  sses7000| sams7ooo|  7azewf si0osoo| s133zeazs| szeaaepzs| s2adaeny| sesossso| siesisez|  s1izssseel
072150  |Wikinimsulason Co W Prapert % Goosa  Seray insuladon s11.50000)  s120403.19  simonain]  esmaw| $13037744 s0.00| $:3037744| $13037 74| 19733970 5000]  sws7249
075100  |Korefis Roating, Inc. o 1 ovzq | Footng s30000000| s117,12100] s417.12100]  @9.02%| s25030500| s1e2731.00| ssi303800| sav30360| s22527450| sresasroo|  sasamsso
081100  [PrioComstucsonGIow  1oce fu o soups  DoorFramesMarwars si33soo0|  s7sae00| swazosoo|  toooox| siesszoo| s1e1900] si0s7oson| ssasdo| sweasedn|  s7or240 5543530
081200  [Refecton Window Co, LLE oo X totsy | Custaimwall Ertrances $1,157,800.00 584617.26] $1442.417.26 9979% st 427525 45| s11.80181|5142941726] sT197088|s1.28a 77290 sezeTaen 574,970.68
092100 |Prio ConsimicsonGrow s rikn & souss  DPeal $11000000[ s231,88948] $34183348 84.48%| 532284548 so00| sizzmasan) s1e14727| szenes0.03| stet4728|  sasomi27
093100  [Lowery Tée Ca. insf;;;';' A e s1003000]  s2767000]  s3770n00|  10coo%| €37 70000 sooo| sarreooo| sarroeo| saas3nco 000 $3,770.00
085100 |veo Strip Gypsum Cefing $118.26000]  ($118.260 00) .00 0 00% $000 $0.00 000 5000 $0.00 50,00 50.00
096600  |PCIFlorech inc, mi‘ma:"w“:;“ VCTCarpet 53406000|  s17.88400]  s5184400| 10000%] Se281200f  seiazoof sstoasno| s250720 s3ss3080|  S10.816.00 52,597.20
099200  [AnTech Devoratig p2T Haperle B o Painang $9265100] 51581300  s770%000(  seaow| s3msooo0|  sa9s000| sanasooe| s217250| sacesoco| seszrse|  s3sreaso
1Page 1 Sub Cotts $5.149,170.00]  $815,009.46] $5.954,269.45 93.48%{54,900,272.05| $675,060.86|55,575,12.91) $320,408.83|54,446,455,65| $808,468.43)  $709,345.32




Page20of 3

1 2 3 5 L] 7 -1 9 10 11 2
e ~WORK COMPLETED.
Subconiracior Name (Trade Description) Contract Adiusted Previous HNel Amount
CSi Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Compk Previous Cument Total Retainage Bilings Remaining to Bill
103500 JFiag Desk, bne. 2 Camal ey Flag Poles £8,500.00 s120560]  s770se0| twovex| s77osen soo0| snroseo]  s7rose|  sesasos 50.00 77056
104300 [archanctural Complance S5 Zynuy & sonry . Sensge s1202000]  s3so2900| sermasoo| 2426w s000| si6.43000| swease00] 164390 soo0| s1azesie|  s30.153.00
10600 ioss Retad & Enwonmens Dot gongg . SGnageCORI sooo|  swa2s00]  sr492500 0.00% 50.00 50.00 5000 50.00 50.00 so00|  s1412500
105100 [REB StoeagaSrtema it Crorow 1 oogs  MetalLockers $4.900.00 s341600]  sazmoo| twooow| se3sen so00] saseoof 883160  S7.48a40 30,00 583160
14050 |w B e 441000 Book Securty and Gate s4900000] (s21358000  s27esrco] 100com| s27mar00 s000( s2764100[ s2784.10| 52467690 $0.00 £2.764.10
125200 [indscor. ne. L h sy Window Treatments.CO #3 saoo|  sszioooof  ssztcooo|  10000% sooo| 352,0000| $52,10000| $2.605.00 50.00]  s4s.495.00 5260500
2100 [TyssenKupp BRI rrmes Tavsase  Eleveer ses00000]  s$19,10000]  sse10000| 10000%| ses10000 so00| 58410000 sooo| s758s000]  sa41000 $0.00
152100 [Brongiel Pumbing L tes Plumbing sisa0s000]  s7e50100( s2295m100)  10000%| s228427.00]  $9.15400| s229581.00 seBe74z| swssesm| si70027 86,087 42
157100 [JodeMechancatServces  Lororuie 1 goor. HVAC s108986000| s22800250] s12e8mezs0|  9m.28w|s1.276.56200 s0.00|$1.276 562.00| s63.878.1a[$1.212.733 88 so00|  $86,128.64
4L Montross
182100 {Susrez Electic Crnp e coan " EcrcarsecmyvocwDie | s83972000|  s338.25278|  serzerz7e|  wedsk| sosoe7ezs| swersoo| se7iesaza| szoreceo| sesssrom| smresaz|  sasasena
162101 |Richmond Electic Electrical-CO #3 soo0|  szap0mst|  s2300051 0.00% $000 s000 $0.00 50.00 2000 s000] 52300951
168200  |veo Securty s4027000|  -549.270.00 50.00 000% 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 s000 $0.00 $0.00
188300  [veD VeicaData 564,80000|  -564,600.00 50.00 0.00% $000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 50.00 $0.00 5000
Sublotal Page 2 Subcontractor Costs $2,115,050.00]  $656,112.37| 52,771,362.37f  96.49%|$2,593,429.84|  S80,668.00|$2,674,097.84] $108,480.32($2,397,914.92| $167,70260|  $205,744.85
004001  |Wight Corstruction 500 Norm Front23 M ConstructonMansgemert | $28180000| -$13832400] $128.47800]  10000%| stze.47ec0 s000| s126.476.00] $12647.60| s11262840 soo0]  s1284760
010001 |wight Canstrucson e amoat R Genaral Condibons $976,74000] -5430.18363| $546546.17|  88.14%] 47080288 sooo0| sa7osozes| s47.08028| ssz372258 sooo|  s12282350
010201 Wight Constiseson gﬁ;‘m&“‘" R fsurance $66,238.00 $0.00 seaz3g.00| 10000%| 58823800 so00| 358823800 $882380| $7B.41420 $0.00 $8,823 80
010221 Wight Constiction zuf"’." "“n_““"’ ton 0 oy $82,782.00 soo0| sez7ezoa| 10opow|  s82.782.00 sooo| sez7ezoo) ssz7ez0| svas03E0 $0.00 £8.276.20
290600 |wight Constucson S Wanegion 1<t Contgency $305,60000  -5305.600.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
290601 ‘Public Bulding Commiasion ?:‘g“;"’&";m'““:';s‘"’" Owner Contingency 510000000  -599,255.00 §745.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 5000 $0.00 5000, $0.00 $745.00
990999 |WiahtConstuction B o 0" R Lntet sangz000| 54062000 50.00 0.00% s0.00 $000 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00
Sublotal Page 2 General Conditions, Contingency, Allowances, OHAP $1,855,760.00] .$1,010,992.83|  $844787.17]  s0.95%| $762,298.86 s0.00] s768,200.86] s76.829.88] sc91,460.90 s0.00]  $153,314.19
Page 1 Sub Casts $5.149,170.00] _ $815,099.45] $5.964,269.46]  93.48%]$4.900,772.05] $675,060,86]85,575,292.91] §320,400.83]34,446.455.65] 3600.458.43]  $709.345.38
Subtotal Page 2 Subcontractor Casts s2.115050.00] _ $556,312.37] $2.771,362.37  95.49%52.593.429.84]  560.668.00)52.674,097.84] $108,480.32(52,397,914.92| $36770z60]  $205744.85
btotal Page 2 c Contingency, Allowances. OHLP $1.855760.00] .51.,010,99283]  ss4a787.07]  90.95%| $768,208.88 su.oo| s768.208.85] s7e.829.88] $691,468.98 sooof  $153318.19
TOTAL $9,120,000.00]  $460,419.00] $9,500.415.00]  94.13%)58,262,000.75] $755728.86)59,017,720.61) $505,719.00$7,635,839.65| $976,171.01| $1,060.408.42






